13-01208-ma	Doc 27	Filed 10/07/13	Entarad 10/07/10 1 1.05.07	Main D	an mant.	
10 01200 mg	D00 21	1 1100 10/07/10		cket #0027	Date Filed:	10/7/2013
			Pg1ot3			

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: RESIDENTIAL CAPITAL, LLC, <i>et al.</i> , Debtors.		
Debtors.	Case No. 12-12020 (MG)	
WENDY ALISON NORA,	Chapter 11	
Plaintiff,	Jointly Administered	
V.		
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, <i>et al.</i> ,	Adversary Proceeding No. 13-01208 (MG)	
Defendants.		

MOTION FOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE, PRO HAC VICE

I, P. Russell Perdew, request admission, pro hac vice, before the Honorable Judge Martin

Glenn, to represent the following defendants in the above-referenced adversary proceeding:

RFC Trust 03 Loan Pool Number RASC2002KSSCONF GMAC Mortgage Group, LLC GMAC Financial Services Cerberus Capital Management, LP Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERSCORP Holdings, Inc. Stephen A. Feinberg Kenneth Urgwuadu Manish Verma Judy Faber Amy Nelson

I certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar in the State of Illinois and have

been admitted to practice in the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois.



13-01208-mg Doc 27 Filed 10/07/13 Entered 10/07/13 14:35:07 Main Document Pg 2 of 3

I have submitted the filing fee of \$200.00 with this motion for pro hac vice admission.

Dated: October 7, 2013

/s/ P. Russell Perdew

P. Russell Perdew <u>rperdew@lockelord.com</u> Locke Lord LLP 111 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 Tel.: (312) 443-1712 Fax: (312) 896-6712 13-01208-mg Doc 27 Filed 10/07/13 Entered 10/07/13 14:35:07 Main Document Pg 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 7, 2013, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York by using the CM/ECF system. I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

/s/ P. Russell Perdew

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: RESIDENTIAL CAPITAL, LLC, <i>et al.</i> , Debtors.			
	Case No. 12-12020 (MG)		
WENDY ALISON NORA,	Chapter 11		
Plaintiff,	Jointly Administered		
v.			
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, <i>et al.</i> ,	Adversary Proceeding No. 13-01208 (MG)		
Defendants.			

ORDER GRANTING ADMISSION TO PRACTICE, PRO HAC VICE

Upon the motion of P. Russell Perdew, Esq. to be admitted, *pro hac vice*, to represent defendants RFC Trust 03 Loan Pool Number RASC2002KSSCONF; GMAC Mortgage Group, LLC; GMAC Financial Services; Cerberus Capital Management, LP; Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.; MERSCORP Holdings, Inc.; Stephen A. Feinberg; Kenneth Urgwuadu; Manish Verma; Judy Faber; and Amy Nelson (collectively, the "Clients") in the above-referenced adversary proceeding, and upon the movant's certification that he is a member in good standing of the bar in the State of Illinois and that he has been admitted to practice in the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, it is hereby

ORDERED that P. Russell Perdew, Esq., is admitted to practice, *pro hac vice*, in the above-referenced adversary proceeding to represent the Clients, in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York, provided that the filing fee has been paid.

Dated: October __, 2013 New York, New York

The Honorable Martin Glenn United States Bankruptcy Judge